(First Meeting 2/19/75)

AF.
C.L.
G.D.
R.R.
G.H.
S.

C.
K.K.
T.J.
A.E.

R.W.

J.B.

M.C.

G.D.
D.E.
AF.
K.K.
R.D.
AE.

1975
Richards, Chair, Lehigh
Drake, Dartmouth
Grice, WHOI
Hessler, Scripps
Keller, NOAA/AOML
Murphy, U/Wash
Rooth, RSMAS
Turekian, Yale
van Andel, Stanford
Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

1977
Corell, Chair, UNH
Corliss, OSU
Gregg, U/Wash
Grice, WHOI
Hayes, L-DGO
Richards, Lehigh
Turekian, Yale
Turner, Harvard
Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

Term Expires
7178
7176
7178
777
777
7176
7176
7178
777

Term
7/76-6/79
7/77-6/80
7/76-6/79
2/75-6/78
7/76-6/79
2/75-6/78
2/75-6/78
7/77-6/80

AF.
R.W.
M.C.
G.D.
D.E.
R.R.
G.H.
K.K.

T.J.
AE.

R.W.
J.B.
J.M.
M.C.
D.E.
K.C.
D.C.
R.D.
A.E.

1976
Richards, Chair, Lehigh
Corell, UNH
Gregg, U/Wash
Grice, WHOI
Hayes, L-DGO
Hessler, Scripps
Keller, OSU
Turekian, Yale

van Andel, Stanford

Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

1978
Corell, Chair, UNH
Corliss, OSU
Edmond, MIT
Gregg, U/Wash
Hayes, L-DGO
Macdonald, Scripps
Rhoads, Yale
Turner, Harvard
Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

Rev. 05/2009

Term Expires
7178
7179
7179
7178
7179
7177
7177
7178

(resigned
9/76)

Term
7/76-6/79
7/77-6/80
7/78-6/81
7/76-6/79
7/76-6/79
7/78-6/81
7/78-6/81
7/77-6/80



R.W.

R.N.
J.B.
J.M.
K.C.
D.C.
R.D.
M.
AE.

R.W.

R.C.
R.N.
D.E.
G.T.
F.L.

AA.
G.D.

R.W.

1979
Corell, Chair, UNH
Anderson, L-DGO
Corliss, OSU
Edmond, MIT
Macdonald, Scripps
Rhoads, Yale
Turner, Harvard
Wimbush, URI
Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

1981
Corell, Chair, UNH
Aller, U/Chicago
Anderson, L-DGO
Karig, Cornell
Rowe, Brookhaven
Sayles, WHOI
Wimbush, URI
Yayanos, Scripps
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1983
Corell, Chair, UNH

Term
7/76-6/82
7/79-6/82
7/77-6/80
7/78-6/81
7/78-6/81
7/78-6/81
7/77-6/80
7/79-6/82

Term
7/76-6/82
7/81-6/84
7/79-6/82
7/80-6/83
7/80-6/83
7/81-6/84
7/79-6/82
7/81-6/84

Term
7/76-6/85

R.W.

R.N.
J.M.
D.E.
K.C.
D.C.
G.T.
M.

AE.

R.W.

R.C.
J.K.
D.E.
G.T.
F.L.
M.
AA.
G.D.

R.W.

1980
Corell, Chair, UNH
Anderson, L-DGO
Edmond, MIT
Karig, Cornell
Macdonald, UCSB
Rhoads, Yale
Rowe, Brookhaven
Wimbush, URI
Maxwell, WHOI, ex-officio

1982
Corell, Chair, UNH
Aller, U/Chicago
Weissel, L-DGO
Karig, Cornell
Rowe, Brookhaven
Sayles, WHOI
Wimbush, URI
Yayanos, Scripps
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1984
Corell, Chair, UNH

Term
7/76-6/82
7/79-6/82
7/78-6/81
7/80-6/83
7/78-6/81
7/78-6/81
7/80-6/83
7/79-6/82

Term
7/82-6/85
7/81-6/84
7/82-6/85
7/80-6/83
7/80-6/83
7/81-6/84
7/82-6/85
7/81-6/84

Term
7/76-6/85



R.C.
P.A.
D.E.
F.L.
J.K.

AA.
G.D.

R.W.

J.K.
J.W.
P.A.
D.E.

G.L.
G.D.

F.D.
J.K.
J.W.

Aller, U/Chicago
Jumars, U/Wash

Karig, Cornell

Sayles, WHOI

Weissel, L-DGO
Wimbush, URI
Yayanos, Scripps

Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1985
Corell, Chair, UNH
Cochran, SUNY/Stony Brook
Deming, Johns Hopkins
Jumars, U/Wash.
Karig, Cornell
Ryan, L-DGO
Thompson, WHOI
Weatherly, FSU
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1987
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Cochran, SUNY/Stony Brook
Deming, Johns Hopkins

7/81-6/84
7/83-6/86
7/80-6/86
7/81-6/84
7/82-6/85
7/79-6/85
7/81-6/84

Term
7/76-6/88
7/84-6/87
7/84-6/87
7/83-6/86
7/80-6/86
7/85-6/88
7/84-6/87
7/85-6/88

Term
7/87-6/90
7/84-6/87
7/84-6/87

J.K.
J.W.
P.A.
D.E.
G.
J.K.
M.
G.D.

R.W.

J.K.
J.W.

D.E.

G.L.
G.D.

F.D.
J.
J.C.

Cochran, SUNY/Stony Brook
Deming, Johns Hopkins
Jumars, U/Wash

Karig, Cornell

Thompson, WHOI

Weissel, L-DGO

Wimbush, URI

Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1986
Corell, Chair, UNH
Cochran, SUNY/Stony Brook
Deming, Johns Hopkins
Eckman, Skidaway
Karig, Cornell
Ryan, L-DGO
Thompson, WHOI
Weatherly, FSU
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1988
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Eckman, Skidaway
Casey Moore, UCSC

7/84-6/87
7/84-6/87
7/83-6/86
7/80-6/86
7/84-6/87
7/82-6/85
7/79-6/85

Term
7/76-6/88
7/84-6/87
7/84-6/87
7/86-6/89
7/80-6/89
7/85-6/88
7/84-6/87
7/85-6/88

Term
7/87-6/90
7/86-6/89
7/87-6/90



D.E.

G.L.
G.D.

F.D.
D.A.

P.J.
J.C.
D.C.
M.L.

G.D.

F.D.
D.A.
P.J.
J.C.
D.C.

Eckman, Skidaway
Karig, Cornell

Ryan, L-DGO
Thompson, WHOI
Weatherly, FSU

Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1989
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Cacchione, USGS
Eckman, Skidaway
Fox, URI
Casey Moore, UCSC
Nelson, UC/Davis
Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Thompson, WHOI
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1991
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Cacchione, USGS
Fox, URI
Casy Moore, UCSC
Nelson, UC/Davis

7/86-6/89
7/80-6/89
7/85-6/88
7/84-6/87
7/85-6/88

Term
7/87-6/90
7/88-6/91
7/86-6/89
7/88-6/91
7/87-6/90
7/87-6/90
7/87-6/90
7/84-6/90

Term
7/87-6/92
7/88-6/91
7/88-6/91
7/87-6/93
7/87-6/92

D.C.

M.1.

G.L.
G.D.

F.D.
D.A.
P.J.
J.C.
D.C.
M.L.

G.D.

F.D.
D.A.
P.J.
J.C.
D.C.

Nelson, UC/Davis

Ryan, L-DGO

Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Thompson, WHOI

Weatherly, FSU

Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1990
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Cacchione, USGS
Fox, URI
Casey Moore, UCSC
Nelson, UC/Davis
Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Taghon, OSU
Thompson, WHOI
Grice, WHOI, ex-officio

1992
Jennings, Chair, TAMU
Cacchione, USGS
Fox, URI
Casy Moore, UCSC
Nelson, UC/Davis

7/87-6/90
7/85-6/88
7/87-6/90
7/84-6/90
7/85-6/88

Term
7/87-6/90
7/88-6/91
7/88-6/91
7/87-6/90
7/87-6/90
7/87-6/90
7/89-6/92
7/84-6/90

Term
7/87-6/92
7/88-6/94
7/88-6/94
7/87-6/93
7/87-6/92



M.L.

K.L.

P.J.

J.C.

M.L.

K.L.

@UIUDET

Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Taghon, OSU

Von Damm, ORNL

Pittinger, WHOI, ex-officio

1993
Fox, URI
Fornari, WHOI
Milburn, NOAA
Casy Moore, UCSC
Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Taghon, Rutgers
Von Damm, UNH
Wirsen, WHOI
Pittinger, WHOI, ex-officio

1995
Fox, URI
Bellingham, MIT
Collier, OSU
Fornari, WHOI
Milburn, NOAA
Orange, MBARI
Taghon, Rutgers

7/87-6/93
7/89-6/92
7/90-6/93

Term
7/92-6/95
7/92-6/95
7/92-6/95
7/87-6/93
7/87-6/93
7/89-6/95
7/90-6/93
7/92-6/95

Term
7/92-6/95
7/93-6/96
7/93-6/96
7/92-6/95
7/92-6/95
7/93-6/96
7/89-6/95

M.L.

K.L.

P.J.

J.C.

M.L.

K.L.

OITO0xX=XZ

Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Taghon, OSU

Von Damm, ORNL

Pittinger, WHOI, ex-officio

1994
Fox, URI
Bellingham, MIT
Fornari, WHOI
Milburn, NOAA
Casy Moore, UCSC
Scranton, SUNY/Stony Brook
Taghon, Rutgers
Von Damm, UNH
Wirsen, WHOI
Pittinger, WHOI, ex-officio

1996
Perfit, UFL
Bellingham, MIT
Collier, OSU
Fornari, WHOI
Milburn, NOAA
Orange, MBARI

7/87-6/93
7/89-6/92
7/90-6/93

Term
7/92-6/95

7/92-6/95
7/92-6/95
7/87-6/93
7/87-6/93
7/89-6/95
7/90-6/93
7/92-6/95

Term
7/95-6/98
7/93-6/96
7/93-6/96
7/92-6/96
7/92-6/98
7/93-6/96



K.L. Von Damm, UNH

C.
R.

OXvOOZL0ITH=Z
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Wirsen, WHOI
Pittinger, WHOI, ex-officio

1997
Perfit, UFL
Bellingham, MIT
Collier, OSU
Milburn, NOAA
Orange, MBARI
Lilley, U Washington
Van Dover, NURP/U Alaska
Wirsen, WHOI
Fryer, U Hawaii
Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio

1999
Fryer, U Hawaii
Bellingham, MIT
Collier, OSU
Embley, NOAA
Orange, MBARI
Lilley, U Washington

7/90-6/96
7/92-6/95

Term
7/95-6/98
7/93-6/99
7/93-6/99
7/92-6/98
7/93-6/99
6/96-6/99
6/95-6/98
7/92-6/98
2/96-6/99

Term
8/98-8/01
7/93-6/99
7/93-6/99

10/98-10/01
7/93-6/99
6/96-6/99

A

2
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Von Damm, UNH
Wirsen, WHOI
Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio

1998
Perfit, UFL
Bellingham, MIT
Collier, OSU
Milburn, NOAA
Orange, MBARI
Lilley, U Washington
Van Dover, NURP/U Alaska
Wirsen, WHOI
Fryer, U Hawaii
Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio

2000
Fryer, U Hawaii
Chaffey, MBARI
Embley, NOAA
Gieskes, SIO
Lilley, U Washington
Mindell, MIT

7/90-6/98
7/92-6/98

Term
7/95-6/98
7/93-6/99
7/93-6/99
7/92-6/98
7/93-6/99
6/96-6/99
6/95-6/98
7/92-6/98
2/96-6/99

Term
8/98-8/01
4/00-4/03

10/98-10/01
9/99-9/02
6/96-6/02
9/99-9/02



A.L.

W.

C.
R.
D.
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Reysenbach, Rutgers

Ryan, LDEO

Van Dover, NURP/U Alaska
Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio

2001
Fryer, U Hawaii
Chaffey, MBARI
Embley, NOAA
Gieskes, SIO
Lilley, U Washington
Mindell, MIT

. Reysenbach, Rutgers

Ryan, LDEO

Shank,WHOI

Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio
Pomponi, HBOI, ex-officio

2003
Fryer, U Hawaii
Chaffey, MBARI
Embley, NOAA

10/98-10/01
10/98-10/01
6/95-6/01

Term
8/98-8/01
4/00-4/03

10/98-10/01
9/99-9/02
6/96-6/02
9/99-9/02
10/98-10/01
10/98-10/01
10/01/10/04

Term
8/98-8/04
4/00-4/03

10/98-10/04

A.L. Reysenbach, Rutgers

W.

C.
R.
D

0z

WODASPUZTCDED

Ryan, LDEO

Van Dover, NURP/U Alaska
Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio

2002
Fryer, U Hawaii
Chaffey, MBARI
Embley, NOAA
Gieskes, SIO
Lilley, U Washington
Mindell, MIT

. Reysenbach, Rutgers

Ryan, LDEO

Shank,WHOI

Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio
Pomponi, HBOI, ex-officio

2004
Fryer, U Hawaii
Chaffey, MBARI
Embley, NOAA

10/98-10/01
10/98-10/01
6/95-6/01

Term
8/98-8/04
4/00-4/03

10/98-10/04
9/99-9/02
6/96-6/02
9/99-9/02
10/98-10/04
10/98-10/04
10/01/10/04

Term
8/98-8/04
4/00-4/06

10/98-10/04
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Mindell, MIT

Reysenbach, Portland State U
Ryan, LDEO

Shank,WHOI

Edmonds, UTMSI

Kelley, UW

Pittenger, WHOI, ex-officio
Fornari, WHOI, ex-officio
Pomponi, HBOI, ex-officio

2005
Kelley, UW
Chaffey, MBARI
Mindell, MIT
Edmonds, UTMSI
Karson, Duke
Scott U So.Fl
Reynolds, UAF
Young, UO
Chadwick, OSU
Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
Detrick, WHOI, ex-officio
Tivey, WHOI, ex-officio

9/99-9/05
10/98-10/04
10/98-10/04
10/01/10/04

9/02-9/05

9/02-9/05

Term
9/02-10/07
4/00-4/06
9/99-9/05
9/02-9/05
10/04-10/07
10/04/10/07
10/04-10/07
10/04-10/07
10/04-10/07

—
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Mindell, MIT

. Reysenbach, Portland State U

Ryan, LDEO
Shank,WHOI

Edmonds, UTMSI

Kelley, UW

Detrick, WHOI, ex-officio
Tivey, WHOI, ex-officio
Pomponi, HBOI, ex-officio

2006
Kelley, UW
Chadwick, OSU
Edmonds, UTMSI
Karson, Duke
Reynolds, UAF
Scott U So.Fl.
Tryon, SIO
Young, UO
Youngbluth, HBOI
Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
Detrick, WHOI, ex-officio
German,WHOlI, ex-officio

9/99-9/05
10/98-10/04
10/98-10/04
10/01/10/04

9/02-9/05

9/02-9/05

Term
9/02-10/07
10/04-10/07
9/02-9/08
10/04-10/07
10/04-10/07
10/04/10/07
5/06-5/09
10/04-10/07
5/06-5/09
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2007 Term 2008 Term
Kelley, UW 9/02-12/10 D. Kelley, UW 9/02-12/10
Chadwick, OSU 10/04-10/10 W. Ziebis 3/08-3/12
Edmonds, UTMSI 9/02-9/08 W. Chadwick, OSU 10/04-10/10
Karson, Duke 10/04-10/08 H. Edmonds, UTMSI 9/02-9/08
Reynolds, UAF 10/04-10/09 J. Karson, Duke 10/04-10/08
Scott U So.Fl. 10/04/10/07 J.  Reynolds, UAF 10/04-10/09
Tryon, SIO 5/06-5/09 K. Scott U So.Fl. 10/04/10/07
Young, UO 10/04-10/10 M. Tryon, SIO 5/06-5/09
Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-5/09 C. Young, UO 10/04-10/10
Shank, WHOlI, ex-officio M. Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-5/09
Detrick, WHOI, ex-officio T. Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
German,WHOlI, ex-officio R.  Detrick, WHOI, ex-officio

C. German,WHOI, ex-officio

2009 Term
Kelley, UW 9/02-12/10
Ziebis 3/08-3/12
Chadwick, OSU 10/04-10/10 2010 Term
Luther, UDel 5/09-5/12 P.  Girguis, Harvard 12/9-12/12
Karson, Duke 10/04-10/10 D. Kelley, UW 9/02-12/10
Reynolds, UAF 10/04-10/09 W. Ziebis 3/08-3/12
Tryon, SIO 5/06-5/09 W. Chadwick, OSU 10/04-10/10
Young, UO 10/04-10/10 G. Luther, UDel 5/09-5/12
Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-5/09 J. Karson, Duke 10/04-10/10
Shank, WHOlI, ex-officio M. Tryon, SIO 5/06-5/09
Humphris, WHOI, ex-officio C. Young, UO 10/04-10/10
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German,WHOlI, ex-officio M. Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-5/12
T. Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
R.  Munier, WHOI, ex-officio
2011 Term C. German,WHOI, ex-officio
Girguis, Harvard 12/9-12/12
Joye, UGA 1/11-1/14
Ziebis 3/08-3/12 2012 Term
Ferrini, LDEO 10/10-10/13 P.  Girguis, Harvard 12/9-12/12
Luther, UDel 5/09-5/12 S.  Joye, UGA 1/11-6/12
Solomon, UW 10/10-10/13 W. Ziebis, USC 3/08-3/14
Tryon, SIO 5/06-5/12 V. Ferrini, LDEO 10/10-10/13
Wiltshire, UHawaii 10/10-10/13 G. Luther, UDel 5/09-5/12
Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-5/12 E. Solomon, UW 10/10-10/13
Shank, WHOI, ex-officio M. Tryon, SIO 5/06-12/12
Munier, WHOI, ex-officio J.. Wiltshire, UHawaii 10/10-10/13
German,WHOlI, ex-officio M. Youngbluth, HBOI 5/06-12/12
T. Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
R.  Munier, WHOI, ex-officio
C. German,WHOlI, ex-officio
2013
Girguis, Harvard 12/9-12/15
Ziebis, USC 3/08-3/14 2014
Emerson 9/13-9/16 P.  Girguis, Harvard 12/9-12/15
Ferrini, LDEO 10/10-10/13 A Demopoulos, USGS 6/14-6/17
Luther, UDel 5/09-5/15 D. Emerson 9/13-9/16
Wiltshire, UHawaii 10/10-10/13 V. Ferrini, LDEO 10/10-10/13
Govenar 9/13-9/16 G. Luther, UDel 5/09-5/15
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Lapham

Shank, WHOlI, ex-officio
Munier, WHOI, ex-officio
German,WHOlI, ex-officio

9/13-9/16

OxAzr o=

Wiltshire, UHawaii 10/10-10/13

Govenar 9/13-9/16
Lapham 9/13-9/16
Hayman, UTIG 7/14 - 7-17

Shank, WHOI, ex-officio
Munier, WHOI, ex-officio
German,WHOI, ex-officio






